

MHPU250019572023



ORDER BELOW EXH. 46
Passed On 16/01/2026

01. This is an application to re-issue the N. B. W. against accused Abhishek Nanabhau Lohot. As per the prosecution, on 06/08/2025, N. B. W. was issued against accused. However, he filed revision against the said order, before the Hon'ble Sessions Court, Junnar. By order of dated 18/08/2025, the Hon'ble Sessions Court, Junnar, stayed the order of N. B. W. However, on 15/01/2026, the revision application no.60/2025 filed by the accused has been dismissed. Hence, the prosecution prayed to reissue the N. B. W.

02. Perused the record. The prosecution filed copy of the Judgment passed by Hon'ble Sessions Court, Junnar, in Cri. Revn. Appln. No.60/2025. A perusal of this Judgment shows that, the revision has been dismissed. So, the stay granted against the N. B. W. of dated 18/08/2025 is now no more in existence. Hence, I pass following order;

ORDER

- . Issue N. B. W. against accused Abhishek Nanabhau Lohot.
- . N. B. W. be sent for execution as per the procedure applied to the accused residing in foreign countries.

Junnar.
Date: 16/01/2026.

(Anant Himmatrao Bajad)
Judicial Magistrate First Class, Junnar.